
Total    :- 124.20 Meter
AGl      :-  00.50 Meter
BGL     :- 123.70 Meter

Name of work           :- Construction of T. W. of  G.P.Billai, Block-Behjam, District, Lakhimpur Kheri.
Name of Program         :-  J.J.M-3
Name of client               :- S.W.S.M. & U.P. AL NIGAM ( R)
Name of Contractor      :- M/S NCC Limited
Name of TPI                    :- Ceinsys Tech Limited
Cover Agreement          :-   358/ED/Phase-3/2022-23/XIV  Dated 03.02.2023
Lowered Assembly Chart of T. W of G.P.  Billai, Block-Behjam,

COMPLETION PLAN OF TUBEWELL
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600x450
Required Discharge 750 LPM
Bore Size (MM)

Type of Rig Machine

Assembly Size (MM)
6.04.2023

Total Depth Of Drilling  165M

300 x 150

7

8 Logging Date :-

Logging Depth  165M:-9

      DC Cum RC

i) 300 mm Dia Housing Pipe   :-  48.0 Meter

iv) 300 x 150 mm Dia M S Reducer :- 0.20 Meter

ii)150 mm Dia M. S. Slotted pipe :- 30.00Meter

11. Details of Lowered Assembly

12.  Date of Lowering        :-

iii) 150 mm Dia M. S. Plain pipe :- 46.00Meter

12.04.2023

13.04.2023

47.50 M

47.70M

Strata 0.5 M
600 MM

P. Gravel
450 MM

M/s NCC Ltd
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Approved by

M/s Ceinsys Tech Ltd

Verified by

Sl.No
Depth
(mbgl)

Thickness
(m)

1 58-66

2

3

70--81

1385--98

Logging Report By Ground Water Investigation Center

8

 0-5 mtr Suraface Soil
8X6mtr=48mtr

MS Ring-7No's

6.0 M

Verified by Asst. Hydrologist
Circle Office(E&M) U.P al

Nigam (Rural)

Verified by Geophysicist
GIC Lucknow.

(G.Shukla) (A.K Singh)

Lithology Remarks

Good

11 Good

Good

20-30 mtr Medium Sand

 58-66 mtr Medium Sand

85-98 mtr Clay Kankar

 105-121 mtr Medium Sand

5-11 mtr Fine Sand

30-58 mtr Clay Kankar

66-70 mtr Clay Kankar

 70-81 mtr Medium Sand

121-144 mtr  Clay Kankar

 144-151mtr Fine to Medium Sand

Medium Sand

11-20 mtr  Kankar

 151-160 mtr  Clay Kankar

6.0 M

4 105--121 16 Good

6 M

123.70 M

M.S & Kankar

 160-165 mtr  Medium Sand

12 M

117.70 M

5 144--151 7 Good

6.0 M

6.0 M

6.0 M

105.70 M

6.0 M

2.0 M

6.0 M

2.0 M

12 M

71.70 M

77.70 M

85.70 M

97.70 M
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Jal Nigam (R) Lucknow
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Divisional office (E&M) UP
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Divisional office (E&M) UP
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Medium Sand

Medium Sand
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